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SCHEDULE OF OLD BPIHISH TRAIL MOTORCADE, San Diego t.c St. Augustine

Intermediate City Hotel Date Remarks

Mileage

O0C.O0 San Diego, Calif. Sat. Mar. 25

48 Pine Valley, " Tavern Luncheon

130 Yuma, Arizona Dei King Sat, March 25 Dinner, Might
194 Phoenix, " Sun. March 24 Lunch enroute -
132 Tucson, "™ u m u Dinner, Might
101.5 Bisbee, " Mon. March 25 Luncheon

122.5 Lordsburg, IT. llex. ti Dinner, Might
162.5 El Paso, Texas Kussmon Tue. March 26 Dinner, Might s'

Note: At this point Harral Ayres, manager Old Spanish Trail Association, will
take charge of the motorcade. The run from Lordsburg to EI Paso is short,
allowing time for people to rest, visit Juarez, and organizei for drive across
Texas.

118.5 Van Horn, Texas Wed. March 2? Luncheon

242 Ozona, " Ozona it > it Dinner, Might
154 Kerrville, ™ Thu. March 28 Luncheon

66 San Antonio,” Gunter I m i Dinner, Might
113 Schulenburg,” Fri. March 29 Luncheon

1C5 Houston, " m m m Short Stop
66 Beaumont, " i m m Dinner, Might
144 Lafayette, La. Sat. March 30 Luncheon
170.5 Hew Orleans," m i v Dinner, Might

Note: Sunday morning will be devoted to seeing No* Orleans, The rim to Mobile
is short, end can be made in the afternoon.

170 Mobile, Ala. . Sun. March 51 Diimer, Might
64.5 Pensacola, Fla. Mon. April 1 Lunch en route
208.5 Tallahassee, ™ L m " t Diimer, Might
168.5 Jacksonville,"” Tue. April 2 Lunch en route
40.5 St. Augustine,Fla. [

Note: On April 3, the Old Spanish Trail monument will ho dedicated in connection
with St. Augustine's Ponce dc Leon celebration. The return schedule will he
worked out later.

EXPENSES

Vio believe that hotel and meals can bib estuHSSi to average yB.OO

trip from San Diego is 2700 miles long or about 0700 miles for tiw round trip
Wo estimate that 25 days will be required. Expenses should not exceed [I200'piu,
§100 for gas and oil. This amount, of course, will be proportionately less for
cities east of San Diego.



